
Saturday, April 20, 2019
4:00 p.m.
Chapin Hall

Williamstown, Massachusetts

Williams Gospel Choir
Avery Sharpe, faculty advisor

Please turn off cell phones.
No photography or recording is permitted.

Who is like the Lord - Israel & New Breed
Ana Laura Delgado Fernandez ’22, soloist

Up Above My Head - Sister Rosetta Tharpe, arranged by Avery Sharpe
Jazmin Bramble ’20, soloist

Psalm 23 - The Brooklyn Tabernacle Choir
Justin Kwon ’21 and Sean Ninsing ’19, soloists

Like Oil - We Will Worship (Chorale)
Abigail Barrett ’21, Arselyne Chery ’21, and Rebecca Park ’22, soloists

I'm in Love - Darwin Hobbs
Grace Kromm ’20, soloist

Somlandela - The Ethnos Project
Loren Tsang ’22, soloist

My Mind is Made Up - John P. Kee
Joseph Wilson ’19, soloist

***A selection from WGC Rhythm, Horns, & Strings***

***Guest Performance from Uplifted Voices of Clark***

The Blood Still Works - Malcolm Williams

Nara - Tim Godfrey ft. Travis Greene
Sean Ninsing ’19 and Vina Nweke ’22, soloists

More Abundantly - Ricky Dillard

Waymaker - Sinach
Arselyne Chery ’21, soloist

Made a Way - Travis Greene (Chorale)

Ride On - Traditional



Soprano
Angela Tang ’19
Jazmin Bramble ’20
Morgan Whaley ’20
Arselyne Chery ’21
Delsa Lopez ’21
Shadae McClean ’21
Elle Montoya-Kelner ’21
Sonia Nyarko ’21
Emily Zheng ’21
Kaylen Smith ’22

Alto
Danielle D'Oliveira ’19
Grace Kromm ’20
Alexandra Medeiros ’20 *
Abigail Barrett ’21 *
Ana Delgado Fernandez ’22
Leslie Garcia ’22
Fernanda Gonzalez ’22
Vina Nweke ’22
Rebecca Park ’22
Shalya Powell ’22
Thandi Steele ’22

Tenors
Sean Ninsing ’19 *
Matthieu Chicoye ’20
Justin Kwon ’21

Bass
Philemon Abel ’19 *
Joseph Wilson, Jr. ’19
Connor Middleton ’22
Jay Schroeter ’22
Loren Tsang ’22

*Choir Directors

Williams Gospel Choir

Abe Sanchez - piano/keyboards
Jason Ennis - guitar
Heshima Moja - bass

Jared Berger ’21 - trumpet
Andrew Rule ’21 - trombone
Kevin Zhou ’20 - violin

Douglas Evans - drums
Philemon Abel ’19 - alto sax
Noah Jacobson ’22 - alto sax

Jeongyoon Han ’21 - violin 
Vina Nweke ’22 - viola
Andrew Rim ’20 - cello

WGC Rhythm, Horns, & Strings

GC Board 2018-19

Directors: Sean Ninsing ’19, Philemon Abel ’19, Alexandra Medeiros ’20,
Abigail Barrett ’21

President: Grace Kromm ’20
Secretary: Arselyne Chery ’21
Treasurers: Matthieu Chicoye ’20, Emily Zheng ’21
Public Relations Representative: Morgan Whaley ’20
Minority Coalition Representative: Kaylen Smith ’22

A note of thanks to MinCo, the Music Department, the Chaplain’s Office,
the Africana Studies Department, and Grace Fan for photography.

See music.williams.edu for full details and additional happenings as well as to sign up for the weekly
e-newsletters.

Upcoming Events

Violin Studio Recital
Mon Apr 22 | Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall | 7:00 PM

Pre-Concert Talk - Berkshire Symphony
Fri Apr 26 | Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall | 7:15 PM

Berkshire Symphony Student Soloist Gala
Fri Apr 26 | Chapin Hall | 8:00 PM

Williams Jazz Ensemble
Sat Apr 27 | Chapin Hall | 8:00 PM

 


